

## PBS 45 & 49

Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc.

> 1750 Campus Center Drive

P. O. Box 5191

Kent, Ohio

44240-5191

**Phone** 330.677.4549

**Fax** 330.678.0688

E-mail questions@wneo.org

**Web Site** www.pbs4549.org

# press release

Contact: Diane Steinert steinert@wneo.org 330-677-4549

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### Tribute to Gerald Ford to Air on PBS 45 & 49

KENT, Ohio — Dec. 28, 2006 — To mark the passing of former President Gerald Ford, PBS 45 & 49 has changed its programming schedule to present a new biography, **Time and Chance: Gerald Ford's Appointment With History**. The hour-long program will air on Sunday, Dec. 31 at 7 p.m. and will preempt a **Nature** program.

**Time and Chance** traces the life, presidency and impact of our 38th president, and is based on the book of the same name by James M. Cannon. It is a documentary about the man who was never elected to higher office but who served in the presidency for nearly 1,000 days in 1974-77, when the nation was challenged by war, inflation and political turmoil. The film traces Ford's formative years in Grand Rapids, Mich., and chronicles his political career as a 13-term congressman, vice president and president. It is the first full-scale documentary of the nation's 38th president.

#### **About PBS 45 & 49**

PBS 45 & 49 is owned and operated by Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio, Inc., a private, nonprofit corporation. A trusted community resource, PBS 45 & 49 uses the power of noncommercial television and related services to enrich the lives of people through high-quality programming and educational services that teach, illuminate and inspire. For more information about PBS 45 & 49, visit www.pbs4549.org or call 1-800-854-4549.